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1) medsulawmineda 51889 wavnisamsidauBanudianmniaveids Widullandassu
NPAINENRLTITNATRAS IIFBNITANKITUUIYYFT WA 2561 BHm 8
2) nAnNoTnITamziieuBEeuinnmaeds Didullandsenaunianefe 59INAINeS
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3. mé’ﬂgmummmséﬁaau
3.1 NanNgne
3.1.1  FIRIURHIUAATINBATILULLIRTANE
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seaLiIRTAnET AN gRTLULANELANIIAT SnAnudes s EzaINIT AN EIRane
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3.1.2 lasssdranangns
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a4, 200 WALINEEN N THEINgEiiaand 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 200 English Skill Development for Careers 1
a4, 300 WaWYinEsnInEsangeiiiaandn 2 3 (3-0-6)

EL 300 English Skill Development for Careers 2

14



(1) TisfusananeAnnAnuwinfl daufl 1 muana8angs (EL 070, EL 171, EL 172, TU 050
way TU 105)

2) F¥A[BN 12 widagiin

WRENANEEN 4 919327 998 12 wnefs 910918397 Aesia (Uil

(2) STUSIHTI8ATT EL 2% WAY EL 3xx AAMUA (3 AN A3 s AN Y1919 (W a7 2 waannaaiden

WIzrBangRInteiudsin lnaiiug1anefen HGIAN 2 9188 udasiumisefnlfiNensaiien

inAnunezfinsfnuidsn luangasisienvaein naensinguiisa@nnaunliasuainlaseaiig

AU ARTINIBINAN AT A AT vua (3

sedznAeniuiangasizinaetsinguiNeatdn

qH. 201
EL 201
qe. 202
EL 202
qe. 203
EL 203
. 204
EL 204
M. 211
EL 211
. 311
EL 311
M. 212
EL 212
M. 216
EL 216
M. 316
EL 316
. 217
EL 217
. 317
EL 317

NEngIngEamsugInan1iu

English for Airline Business
NTEHIEINYEAMTUNITYINU

English for Work

NN EAMIUNITATYNEDY
English for Test Preparation
madnaueiunedngy

English Presentation
NTHIEINYEAMTUINYIPARTFUNIN 1
English for Health Science 1
NTHIEINYEAMTUINEIPNFARTFININ 2
English for Health Science 2
NTHIEINYEAMIUNITANATITY

English for Job Applications

NN BAMTUENNGNNY 1

English for Lawyers 1

AN BAMIUINNGNNNY 2
English for Lawyers 2
ATAIUAZNITYAFIUAEINS

Speaking and Listening for Academic Purposes
NN9BTUUAZNITREUANITINTG

Reading and Writing for Academic Purposes

(5-0-06)

(5-0-06)

(5-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)
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N, 221
EL 221
N, 3521
EL 321
N.226
EL 226
N, 231
EL 231
N, 331
EL 331
Nid. 241
EL 241
N 341
EL 341
N, 256
EL 256
N. 356
EL 356
N, 271
EL 271
N, 371
EL 371
N1, 281
EL 281
N 381
EL 381
N, 295
EL 295
/. 395
EL 395
Nd. 296
EL 296
. 396
EL 396

NTHNEINGBITIFINT 1

Communicative Business English 1
NHIEINGBITIFINT 2

Communicative Business English 2
NEIEINYEAMTUNITHIEN - F9BBn
English for Import — Export Business
NMEIEINGEAMTUHNITFANERT 1

English for Political Scientists 1
AEIBINGEAMTUINIFFARST 2

English for Political Scientists 2

NN HAMTUHNATHFANERAT 1
English for Economists 1

NN BAMTUHNIATEFANERT 2
English for Economists 2
AHIBINEAMTUINTIANFIATIZA 1
English for Social Workers 1
AHIBINEAMSUUNAIANFILATIEN 2
English for Social Workers 2
mmé’\mqm‘fm%’uﬂﬂ'ﬁﬁ"ﬂmﬁmmu 1
English for Mass Communication 1
mmé’\mqwﬁm‘%’umi?}@mwrmw 2
English for Mass Communication 2
NEIEINYEAMTUHNRIANINY AT IYBEANYT 1
English for Sociologists and Anthropologists 1
NEIBINEAMTUHNAIANTNUATHIYEETNEN 2
English for Sociologists and Anthropologists 2
NHIBINEBIBALEINT 1

Academic English 1

NYIBINEBITAEING 2

Academic English 2
AENBINqEIReqAUTTaiNAnINTS 1
English for Academic Purposes 1
AEInquIiaqAUsTaivnAnInTg 2

English for Academic Purposes 2

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-6)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)

(3-0-06)
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3.1.4  a1efulusedul
ABasUNEs1EATINTEI VY
AW, 200 Waumwinuznuneanguiiaaidn 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 200 English Skill Development for Careers 1
FUIIAUADM : F1. 172 %38 N6. 105
WinowSifeatugluuuiarniatinendenquiiawdsamsandmiunisinmnuiunuu
17 wazdaadnliinAnun Enendinquetiissngalaeaiinadeuuaznisyaiiefoss
Tunavinem GeaztaliinAneAnaunssming fanasiule uazamnanussfinnnsiiniedongs
LRI G
Prerequisite: EL 172 or TU 105
This course gives students an understanding of the forms and uses of the English language as they
prepare to become functioning members of an international workforce. Students are encouraged to
critically and independently cultivate all aspects of their English language usage with a productive focus on
professional writing and speaking. During the course, students become more aware, confident and critical

of the way they use English in a global environment.

AM.300  WaHWnEZNNAmIEInguiiaatin 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 300 English Skill Development for Careers 2
FrrsAunau: ay. 200

WianadifniugluunuaznsEnendsngulusziusiaifiosnay. 200 infnunesFrmmn
yinuzniails wa 1 wazdeulussiugein Tuansdeaduindnufes iiamnniannundnguln
BaArnng Sesandeinuznnafuieyauasfasafadtetieya Ui Tuasiuunnefiosne
winnzaN AT
Prerequisite: EL200

This course further advances students’ English skills developed from EL 200 towards a more
advanced understanding of the forms and uses of the English language. As well as continuing to develop
skills in high-level reading, writing, listening and speaking; students are expected to have a more
academic focus to their language output.  Skills of collecting information and communicating it to an

international audience in a professional style will be demonstrated.
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a9, 201 AEIINguAIMsugsnanisiin 3 (3-0-6)
EL 201  English for Airline Business
FUNNAUNDY : §4. 172 %138 N5. 105
Wasvinbznisaeasieliugsianiatu ssidndunnsaiuuadesniaEandwiniandn
Tumﬁz‘n“"@m{’fuﬁﬁﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁu
Prerequisite: ~ EL 172 or TU 105
This course develops students’ communication skills in dealing with matters pertaining to airline

business. Focus will be given to the reading and vocabulary skills necessary for communication in the

context of airline business.

A4, 202 ATEIBINGUAINIUNIFYINTY 3 (3-0-6)
EL 202 English for Work
FYMIIAUNDU | §i. 172 %20 HE. 105
AndnuazisFennsasinAnudmiunisiniunsengulunisineulagnisiininuznisils
wa g1 uandenniuisanguidgataliuunilieadiasdunisvinesinnienssaluiasBeunazn
Alssunaumueiaztaa i AnnamnsaEnnundngulugomnisolsseliodwiuszaniam Toed
MIANTNHAIULAZWANIHNTUAASUNUMANHA IWEnWN190dae 10 nnsduneolemuazn1sang
WNUATANN N A UsEme  sinAnenezFSunisimuinEen 93 sudmsun1vina uRusae g
s@enlfnouniegsfia ww Thiin snsemnislssy uazanvHIEEBUAN Wanani wWnAnunes
THidenammuneainsmuazsyifdausantayauasinosesmnsain (¥ lHesetuntasiingsm
Prerequisite:  EL 172 or TU 105
This course aims to prepare and train students for careers using business English reading,
writing, speaking and listening in the work-related contexts. Classroom activities and assignments will
enable students to use professional English in real life situations. In the classroom, students will practice
their English listening and speaking skills through role playing in job interviews and planning trips abroad.
For professional writing skill preparation and development, students will be provided with samples of
business correspondence e.g. memos, minutes of a meeting, and letters of enquiry. Students will write

application letters, and résumés which can be used in their personal job search.
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§4.203  AMEIBINGEAMSUNISIATUNADY 3 (3-0-6)
EL 203 English for Test Preparation
FYIIAUNDU : F4. 172 %138 NE. 105
wizsnSaainAnun Widanudues duuumeseuiifinpsgiulussdusnmd dnAnu
elASunTsWmMINEEAIBINgERs 4 Fau Faunnadme [Hud nnsRayuaaEsmddEe ang
Fafle niagmmiemidiefiesds uaznisenn  Auntsideu TRud nsdeufesiuisuaznis
AenuansnanAndin Funieils Tiud nisiaiennadnladuiugiiuaznisinszsiuun nns
Haioidenlastioya waznsilerilih@inazdndu fmniaye THud nanaiauanspauAnin
WaTN1STUNITRNN T OIFN9Y
Prerequisite : EL 172 or TU 105
This course aims to familiarize students with the formats of internationally-recognized
standardized tests. All four English skills are enhanced. Reading comprehension includes vocabulary
addition, recognizing references, finding factual information and inferences. Writing ability varies from
describing information and presenting opinions. Listening comprehension ranges from basic comprehension,
pragmatic understanding, connecting information and daily life usage. Speaking ability involves various

topics regarding test takers’ opinions and interviews.

§u. 204 s nEualunTEISINg. 3 (3-0-6)
EL 204 English Presentation
FYsAUADK : §. 172 %38 N6, 105
LﬁuﬁﬂwuﬂﬁﬁﬂmeL‘ﬁumwfm‘”\aﬂqwﬁgqéfuu%uwmﬁmmﬁLme\iqiﬁ@ AnAnuies(s
Bauainisadiouniin nananiegalarasduaznandusswiuszananm Anduniadeslaaiian
neiaseadRaiies n19lEnEmMenIsuaraauntEi e Tunsiauess n1sleuuas
puANABt e aEan HEUsEAMBAN nadsnan3udiRes nisaenides Windssusznngenn
Aesgeintulszlannundsnguatnamanzas waiadassiusing g Tunisiniane Taud nshun ns
FrnmdnAty MeeaniRewmiiniun nawat uaznnssudadudanuangie
Prerequisite : EL 172 or TU 105
This course focuses on practicing delivering presentations in English in both academic and
business settings. Students will learn how to create an introduction and how to state a purpose as well as
an effective opening of a presentation. Students will practice using signposting, formality of language,
useful expressions, and exploiting visuals. Students will compose sound script and perform appropriate
articulation, stress, and intonation. This course also emphasizes on basic presentation techniques which are

emphasis, focusing, softening, repetition, and handling questions.
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q9.211  ATEIDINGEUAINTUINEFEATFUNN 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 211 English for Health Science 1
FAIIAUADM : F1. 172 %38 N6, 105

Wonsvinuznundon quildluaaingmansguain  TnsdnAnunezlidmuazil
unaEnaInransdnsaisuazas FiUsrandannainisinenmaniguamlunimauaieuie i
A9UsznaUa N iueuIAn
Prerequisite: ~ EL 172 or TU 105

This course focuses on developing English skills in the health-science context, reading and
listening to various types of texts, applying health-science knowledge to a spoken and written production

of English for students’ future professions.

q6. 311 ATEIDINGEAMTUINEIMIATFUNIN 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 311 English for Health Science 2
FynisAunau : ay. 211

Anvinuzn1sfeusssne n19efvUaneidednnnis nnsleutiamanuuazaavunslfiney nng
Fenlususasunnduazunaanunisnisunnd n1saeanatuiensanes aull wavey faulEdin
NTHIEINGH
Prerequisite: EL 211

This course is designed to provide continuing practice in the health-science context including
lectures, academic discussions, correspondence writing, and English communication with co-workers,
patients and relatives. Attention will also be given to the development of writing skills, including medical

certificates and medical articles.

A4.212 ATEIBINGUAIMTUNITNNATINN 3 (3-0-6)

EL212 English for Job Applications

FYIUIALADN © F-. 172 %38 5. 105
Anvinezniafaaianiedonquiigadesdunisadasaudaanuosnaznisaan(as

ﬁﬂﬁﬂmw:fﬁl,%ﬂuﬁmﬁﬂi:ﬂﬂumﬁﬂTuﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂqnu THuA N19AIAaTIAITH N1T81UUTEAASL AT ATITY

AInIunaIliayaeIuTEn ANV NE NS NN BIALARSI LAY NN5IT e NaN3aTATIN

11 U9 TRRIUGT AANHIELLTENFILAEN19N9N U RTATIIH 3aNTInNT9e3ensauasRnHWinLynig

NNNTB DI
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Prerequisite: ~ EL 172 or TU 105

This course focuses on students’ practicing in English communication skills relating to paper-
based and online job applications. Students will study the major elements of a job search e.g. investigating
the market , reading want-ads, utilizing resources, researching companies, identifying job requirements,
and determining personal job skills. In addition, students will create relevant documents such as
resumes/CVs, cover letters, and job application forms as well as prepare and practice for a professional

job interview.

qH.216  AMWIBINGUAIMTUNNAHUNIEY 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 216  English for Lawyers 1
FYIIAUADM : N, 172 138 NE. 105

Anyuinuznails we 41 uwazdeuniundonquriumanisolieqiuiidgadasdiy
Uszfunwngnanebuindiondn 7 sadie Tiun 1) wiflussngmunelugadioyadingns 2) ansaan
dngausnrecdayalugaiasa 3) Toyalsehivg 4) nsdatinuyed 5) anmuandannisinemiu
BUNAR 6) N19ANI9290INALLLFIUF Uaz 7) Fonnassendnslsemelunisfinsaniua1sas9sy
asuenlan  Tneindnweslidnguiadupindoyaifisatuidadnaiaiofiasiauouazuieiiy
AIN3 souvRdansanTunisefvsefitiusnfiunieadessan
Prerequisite : EL 172 or TU 105

This course is designed to strengthen students’ English speaking, listening, reading and writing
skills by exploring emerging areas of law. The course content examines legal issues relevant to seven
thematic topics: (1) functions of laws in the information age, (2) digital privacy, (3) artificial intelligence, (4)
radical life extension, (5) future work environments, (6) private space exploration and (7) international
protocols for contact with extraterrestrial civilizations. Students will form teams to research thematic topics,
to present and share knowledge they have learned, and to participate in critical discussions which

emphasize related ethical issues.

§4.316  NEIDINGUAMTUNNNHUNIE 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 316  English for Lawyers 2
FENAUNeN: 1. 216

v = o/ o/ o =) dy a dl ‘3/ ! o/
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AQAENERTYYIFN NONHNBUTNIU RIANTIN NgVNIETTAdelaIme uaznguanaifenduans
NUBAY
Prerequisite:  EL 216

This course is an upper-intermediate, skills-based English course designed specifically for
students of law who want to enter university studies abroad or secure employment at an international law
firm based in Thailand. Students will explore topics such as law and order, landmarks in law, crimes and
civil wrongs, computers in law, theft, contract law, employment law, homicide, international law and

human rights law.

N.217 ﬂ’]iﬁﬂtt@zﬂ’liﬂuﬂﬁﬁua’lﬂﬂ’ﬁ 3 (3-0-6)
EL 217  Speaking and Listening for Academic Purposes
Anuinsznisiouazyanisndsnguilanisioansdisnisasiodaiiasnia lisUuoy
uaringuarasAnaviriniafinainnay  IasinAnuiecBinnumaiauaznagmsiunigye b
as1anie s tsulanatunniiaenasuazfidadanlunisafivaengs waneinibindnwn
s [FRninErnsaR AN AEUI AN A
This course aims to provide students with extensive practice in English oral communication and
listening skills for an academic environment. Students will practice communication in various settings and
for a wide range of academic purposes. Techniques and strategies for speaking in public will be provided
along with opportunities for delivering presentations and participating in group discussions. As part of the

course, students will listen to materials from a variety of sources.

qH.317  N19EIRUARLNSIAERAINITINTS 3 (3-0-6)
EL 317 Reading and Writing for Academic Purposes
FulsAunen : |, 217

Winuen1s8 uuasdewdadnnnis  sinAne1esBRndinyed Ay F Wn1se1 1
NM98IUBEWIIAET NITEMATUAIN  ULAZNITEMUBRNINAIHANIENINNITEBNENTLTZNDUNTS
AOUTTIUTIMINNUAENAINT L8 F191 UnAaIN Teen wasmiedeRad  sinAnwnes[ERninuee
nngdsnuNaATIn1aHn19919lAT1999A AR N9@audne sasian1sufTaaue DR DuINT
TasnszuannisiinaziEueinniadsndeniifiniaanasinlasudemesied iandenisdoudasnanud
frinfiadman Sayamium waziunaguitfingsny waneinil inAneiezamsonsadasnin
Tusmdonnasganetinefiiasog ol

Prerequisite : EL 217
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This course is designed to improve students’ reading comprehension and academic writing
skills.  Students will practice essential reading skills: scanning, skimming, summarizing, and making
inferences through reading a range of materials taken from textbooks, articles, reports and newspapers.
Students will learn to write academic papers through outlining ideas, writing first drafts, peer editing and
revising. Progression will be guided and monitored from writing well-formed paragraphs to longer essays
with clear topic sentences, appropriate supporting points and logical conclusions. Students will be able to

critically examine issues presented by writers.

q9.221  auIBINguIdegsia 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 221 Communicative Business English 1
FUNAUNEY : aY. 172 w38 85, 105

Waninszn1sfoa1anedenguiiisadugania ewdoamdaaliindnuiannsols
awndsnguiuudunensnieingsieszdnslasmaly snedriliiunaimunisiuduanaasesuas
Arngniaslunialiinezniaile nana n1aen wazniaideuluniundengy uonainianedrnii
soiunaimuauinlarasindnuntunisteaadaeninsnguluduneesnisvitgsiassndns
UszmaBndag AAwyisnegiidnadasiunisingaieiuargniuafnl¥sandunisiinis 4 inue

dnAnunfiesinemiudnyszifgouazngn dnvieinAnundediesiinisiinsnsiiie a3 ndedmis

e

nquinwgaia eaenenioyaiidadaliennds nisvinemilFsuneumsnedndos
Prerequisite : EL 172 or TU 105

This course aims to develop students’” business related communication skills in order to prepare
them to use English in international business context. This course focuses on improving students’ fluency
and accuracy in four skills; listening, speaking, reading and writing. Business related vocabulary is
incorporated in the practice of the four skills. Students are required to work individually and in groups. This
course also requires the students to critically apply current knowledge and theory in business as well as

information from trustworthy sources of media in completing both individual and group assignments.

q9. 321 AEIBINguIdegsna 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 321 Communicative Business English 2

FHIUIAUNDY : FY. 221
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Prerequisite:  EL 221

This course aims to develop students’ advanced business related communication skill s in order
to prepare them to use English in participating and leading international business. This course focuses on
enhancing students’ fluency and accuracy in four skills; listening, speaking, reading and writing. The
course also raises the students’ confidence in English communication in international business context.
Advanced business related vocabulary is incorporated in the practice of the four skills. Students are
required to work individually and in groups. This course also requires the students to critically apply

current knowledge and theory in business as well as information from trustworthy sources of media in

completing both individual and group assignments.

§4.226  NMWIBINGEAATUNITHNET - deaan 3 (3-0-6)
EL 226 English for Import — Export Business
FrsAUAaK : @Y. 172 a8 N6, 105
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Prerequisite: EL 172 or TU 105
This course aims to broaden and enhance student perspectives of the import—-export business
through development and practice of English language skills related to the field. The course content
includes major topics relevant to import-export business including Currency Exchange, International
Organizations, Border Trade, Copyright and Intellectual Property, Containerization, and Electronic
Commerce as a Growing Worldwide Trend. Students will furthermore increase their proficiency in reading

and writing English business documents specific to the import-export business.
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§4.231  AEIBINGEUAMSUNNIFAIEAS 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 231  English for Political Scientists 1
FYUIAUNAH : §¥. 172 38 18, 105
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Prerequisite: ~ EL 172 or TU 105

This course focuses on the English language skills to facilitate students’ acquisition and
comprehension of current political developments. Through reading articles about political and social issues,
both domestic and global, as well as discussing a wide variety of current topics, students will be trained to

achieve essential skills which include note taking, report writing, describing situations, comparing political

solutions and ideologies, and expressing opinions on basic political and social issues.

qH.331  AMEIBINGEAMSUNNSFAIERS 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 331 English for Political Scientists 2
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Prerequisite: EL 231

This course is a contemporary issue-based course focusing on political and social topics and
current events in Thailand and internationally. Extending the basic skills provided in EL231, students have
ample practice and guidance in analyzing contextual implications, summarizing ideas from argumentations,
and expressing their opinions and solutions to complicated issues that are relevant to their interests, future

careers, and society at large.
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q9.241  AWIBINGUAMTUNNLATHIATEAS 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 241  English for Economists 1
FyAUNSK : A, 172 ¥3a §6. 105
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Prerequisite: ~ EL 172 or TU 105

This course aims to develop an understanding of the language of economics in English through
listening to lectures, exploring reading texts, and discussing contemporary economic issues. At this level,
students are presented with the relevant academic vocabulary and study skills associated with English for
economics including note taking, paraphrasing and engaging in group discussions about basic economic
issues. Students develop skills in describing economic trends and making predictions, note taking, and

communicating economic debates.

341 AEIBINGRAMSUNNLATHIAIEAS 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 341  English for Economists 2
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Prerequisite : EL 241

This course aims to build on the skills learnt in EL241 towards a higher level understanding of
how professionals communicate about economics. Students are encouraged to be critical of current global
events and decision making as well as learn how to communicate their own opinions. Advanced speaking

and writing skills are developed and evaluated in the form of written reports and academic presentations.
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AH. 256  AMEIBINGERAMSUNNTIANTILATIEN 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 256 English for Social Workers 1
FrisAunian : &y, 172 %38 45. 105
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Prerequisite:  EL 172 or TU 105

The emphasis of this course is on the students’ using structures and expressions and their
improved ability to communicate in English in the area of social work. Students will practice reading,
writing, listening and speaking skills through fundamentals of social work practice as well as a selected
number of social issues, i.e., physical and mental disability, child and family welfare, substance abuse, etc.
Classroom activities and assignments, e.q. listening to a variety of social problem situations, writing a case
report, and presenting solutions to social problems will enable the students to develop their skills in English

relevant to their social work profession.

H4.356  ATHIBINGUAMMIUUNTIANFILATIZH 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 356 English for Social Workers 2
FrsAUnaK : au. 256
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Prerequisite: EL 256

This course aims to strengthen students’ reading, writing, listening and speaking skills through
the use of materials related to social work in the form of texts, news articles, journal articles,
correspondence, and report writing. Students will practice higher level of communication and analytical
skills. They will be able to develop their skills in reading and writing case profiles and assessments, and

using previous research to discuss and make proposals.
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AM.271  ATENAINGEAIMSUNNSREETNIRTY 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 271 English for Mass Communication 1
FUsAUADK : A, 172 Y38 §5. 105
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Prerequisite: ~ EL 172 or TU 105

This course aims to prepare students for further improvement in English by integrating
language skills used in the field of mass communication; emphasizing listening, speaking, reading and
writing skills necessary for journalism, radio and television broadcast, films and advertising. Practical
assignments and exercises are designed to build the skills in various forms including a focus on students’

analyzing and critical thinking.

qM.371  AuasngquAmMSUNIsRatsNIa 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 371  English for Mass Communication 2
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Prerequisite:  EL 271

This course aims to develope students’ ability in using English and producing material pertinent
to mass media, e.q. advertising, broadcast journalism, documentary journalism, integrated advertising and

public relations, news reporting and writing, and multimedia. Students acquire skills and knowledge in the

use of English at an advanced level essential for careers in mass communication.

28



q8.281  ATEIBINGEAIMTUNNRIANINEURSHIY BTN 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 281 English for Sociologists and Anthropologists 1
FyAUNSK : A, 172 ¥3a §6. 105
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Prerequisite:  EL 172 or TU 105

This course aims to enhance students’ English speaking, listening, reading and writing skills by
exploring areas of sociology and anthropology. The course content emphasizes sociological and
anthropological contexts in order to present topics of students’ interest and raise their awareness of ethical

issues.

qW.381 AMEIBINGEAMTUNNFIANINETURLNIRYEINET 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 381 English for Sociologists and Anthropologists 2
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Prerequisite: EL 281

This course is designed to improve students’ four Basic English skills (reading, listening, writing
and speaking) related to higher levels of sociology and anthropology. Special emphasis is placed on

reading and writing advanced texts with issues of academic interest and awareness of professional ethics.

§49.205  ATEIBINGULTIFEINIT 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 295 Academic English 1
FueAunau : aY. 172 138 N5, 105
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Prerequisite: EL 172 or TU 105

This course is designed to enhance English academic skills. Through the course, students are
expected to be able to use learned vocabulary and phrases appropriately in speaking and writing, make
good notes of audio features and written texts for revision, writing, and presentation. The course also aims
to enhance students’ ability to write letters, e-mails and short essays with good organization and
appropriate word selection, summarize short audio and written messages, make good questions and
responses in discussion, interview, and surveys, plan and conduct a simple survey, and write survey

report and present the results at acceptable level.

§49.395  ATEIBINGULTIEINIG 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 395 Academic English 2
FynisAunau: . 295
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Prerequisite: EL 295
To advance students’ English academic skills for more advanced level so that they will be able
to comprehend and analyze long academic articles, summarize long written messages, rephrase and
paraphrase academic paragraphs and selected academic articles. Students will also be trained to describe
and write description of academic and survey graphics, credit source of information, plan and conduct a

purposeful survey, write abstract and survey report, and clearly present the survey results

qW.296  AuAInquUIRegALsTAIANAIITS 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 296 English for Academic Purposes 1
FUSAUNBY . FY. 172 w38 N5, 105
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Prerequisite: EL 172 or TU 105

This course focuses on students’ English listening, speaking, reading and writing skills in English for

academic purposes. The course content includes summarizing, giving definitions, describing processes,
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giving instructions, explaining cause and effect relationships, and describing compare and contrast

relationships

AW.396  AusInquiRegalsTasAIdannsg 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 396 English for Academic Purposes 2
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Prerequisite: EL 296
This course is designed to strengthen students’ English listening, speaking and reading with an emphasis
on writing skills for academic purposes. These skills include note-taking, data interpretation, academic

writing and research abstract reading.
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